11-04 0	000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 Name of conveying party(ies): Orange Plastics, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>VS Plastics LLC</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Street Address: 1860 Acacia South Avenue
	City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220
Execution Date: November 6, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,323,909 5,626,550
Additional numbers attached? W Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Martin Korn</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	Enclosed
2003 <u>6T0N11 00000003 5323909</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200.00 /0P Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200	8. Deposit account number:
Sheet Address.	12-1781
Gity:DallasState:TXZip:75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by (apposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
61	lati Kon Naeler 21, 2003
	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	n required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0192
	(Rev. 10/02) Image: Constraint of the second of the s

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tes 🖾 No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,690,229	
	5,924,573	
	6,264,035	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orange Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a business address of 1860 Acacia South Avenue, Compton, California 90220 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain United States Patents attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, VS Plastics LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 1860 Acacia South Avenue, Compton, California 90220 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, together with the right to recover damages for past infringement, the Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding the Patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Salim S. Bana

President & Chief Executive Officer Orange Plastics, Inc.

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENT NO. 5,323,909

U.S. PATENT NO. 5,626,550

U.S. PATENT NO. 5,690,229

U.S. PATENT NO. 5,924,573

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,264,035

91835:91004 : DALLAS : 1221456.1

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 11/24/2003